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2
14:25

4084 m
29.511 

Cross

bet365 Frodon Novices' Limited Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.609 7.176 3.588 1.794 897 447)

1
4084

ML: 6,0

74.40

Intense Approach
7j. ch W (Jack Hobbs - Intense Tango)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Caroline Ahearn

Alex Harvey

25.10 Cheltenham 5 73.0 5029 21.784 3,0 Alex Harvey Leave Of Absence, Pied Piper, Sporting Glo
01.08 Galway 1 75.3 4527 8.430 7,5 Alex Harvey Talk In The Park, Donnie Devito
23.04 Perth 8 72.1 4816 22.780 10,0 James Bowen Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
14.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 4822 84.405 15,0 S Bowen Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry
01.02 Musselburgh 1 73.5 4792 10.562 2,2 James Bowen Gale Mahler, Bold Light

2
ML: 5,0

73.50

Go West
8j. b W (Westerner - Topathistle)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Owners Group 107

Freddie Gingell

10.01 Kempton 3 75.3 4124 12.286 5,0 H Cobden Lookaway, Leader In The Park
13.12 Doncaster 2 75.3 3851 18.484 4,0 Freddie Gingell Jordans Cross, Zurich
04.11 Warwick 1 72.1 4023 9.506 1,6 H Cobden Josh The Boss
23.04 Perth U 70.8 4816 22.780 11,0 H Cobden Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
01.04 Kempton 1 76.2 4225 4.357 1,7 H Cobden Old Cowboy, Peace Of Rome

3
ML: 3,75

73.00

Queens Gamble
8j. ch S (Getaway - Gambling Girl)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: A Frost And Mr E Galvin

Paul O'Brien

12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 70.8 3490 22.780 5,5 J J Burke Diva Luna, Joyeuse
11.03 Cheltenham 9 72.1 4005 69.887 67,0 Paul O'Brien Lossiemouth, Jade De Grugy, Take No Cha
02.02 Leopardstown 6 75.3 3621 49.587 5,5 Rachael Blackmore Vischio, Kimy, Qualimita
30.11 Newbury 2 70.3 3282 31.322 7,0 J J Burke Navajo Indy, Our Champ
30.12 Taunton 1 71.7 3314 14.238 1,8 J J Burke Casa No Mento, Jaminska

4
ML: 3,25

68.00

Dedicated Hero
7j. b W (Shirocco - True Dedication)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Recommended Freight & S M

Callum Bewley

13.01 Ayr 2 70.8 3319 7.922 8,0 Callum Bewley Meetmebythesea, Fingle Bridge
26.12 Aintree 8 68.9 4023 15.609 4,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Indeevar Bleu, Serious Operator, Florida Dr
16.11 Cheltenham 7 69.4 3298 56.950 23,0 Danny McMenamin Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
02.11 Carlisle 6 73.5 4022 18.210 12,0 G Sheehan Hartington, Florida Dreams, Siog Geal
23.04 Perth 5 73.0 4816 22.780 41,0 Ryan Mania Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl

5
ML: 7,5

68.00

Elysian Knight
7j. b W (Champs Elysees - Hobb's Dream)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Jane Nuala Cartwright

Connor O'Farrell

06.12 Chepstow U 72.1 4751 6.267 2,8 C O'Farrell Toss Of A Coin, Bective Abbey, Willmount
21.04 Plumpton 2 73.0 4128 23.764 5,5 C O'Farrell Mostly Sunny, Mr Escobar
28.03 Fontwell 1 75.3 4375 4.193 4,0 C O'Farrell Authentic Legacy, Doctor Midas
08.03 Sandown U 72.6 3980 45.016 15,0 C O'Farrell Laurens Bay, Off The Jury, Meetmebythese
14.02 Fakenham 3 73.9 4024 3.540 2,8 C O'Farrell Aviation, Escapologist

6
ML: 17,0

67.60

Bold Light
9j. ch W (Leading Light - Turmoss)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: J Scott

Derek Fox

01.01 Musselburgh 8 74.8 3979 15.609 21,0 Alan Doyle Fasol, Smokeringinthedark, Moonbow
29.11 Doncaster 4 76.7 3903 5.651 8,0 Alan Doyle Serious Chat, High Dancer, Kalium
26.10 Aintree 6 70.8 4023 18.210 11,0 Alan Doyle Ace Of Spades, Moonbow, Serious Operato
24.04 Perth 5 71.2 4055 7.922 11,0 Alan Doyle Rambo T, Hidden History, Chasing Fire
01.03 Kelso 1 73.0 4196 15.609 9,5 Jack Power Mr Bramley, Fingal's Hill

Ergebnis: Quoten:


